

PS&E JOB NO: 01A064 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006281 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1087  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 SR 546 TO SR 547 AND  
 BRIDGE 9/356.75 REPLACEMENT  
 01A064  
 PROJECT : NH-0009(038), STP-0009(038)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD      6300 GLENWOOD AVE      11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247      ANACORTES WA 98221-8796  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103      EVERETT WA 982030037      ANACORTES WA 982210725  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	105,000.00	29,000.00	60,600.00	65,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	2,000.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE 9/356.75	L.S.	15,000.00	4,000.00	1,700.00	2,000.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 79.0000	m	15.0000 1,185.00	14.0000 1,106.00	9.2000 726.80	9.7500 770.25
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	105.0000 420.00	150.0000 600.00	160.0000 640.00
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST 178.0000	EACH	4.5000 801.00	1.0000 178.00	5.0000 890.00	10.0000 1,780.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 15.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,500.00	85.0000 1,275.00	85.0000 1,275.00	150.0000 2,250.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 1.1000	HUND	100.0000 110.00	280.0000 308.00	350.0000 385.00	300.0000 330.00
GRADING						
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 120.0000	t	25.0000 3,000.00	7.0000 840.00	14.0000 1,680.00	15.0000 1,800.00
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 58.0000	m3	25.0000 1,450.00	24.0000 1,392.00	8.0000 464.00	9.0000 522.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A064 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006281 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1087  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 SR 546 TO SR 547 AND  
 BRIDGE 9/356.75 REPLACEMENT  
 01A064  
 PROJECT : NH-0009(038), STP-0009(038)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD      6300 GLENWOOD AVE      11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247      ANACORTES WA 98221-8796  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103      EVERETT WA 982030037      ANACORTES WA 982210725  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	QUARRY SPALLS					
	8.0000	t	60.0000	125.0000	42.0000	45.0000
			480.00	1,000.00	336.00	360.00
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM.					
	12.2000	m	525.0000	345.0000	330.0000	350.0000
			6,405.00	4,209.00	4,026.00	4,270.00
13	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM.					
	15.2000	m	550.0000	395.0000	400.0000	425.0000
			8,360.00	6,004.00	6,080.00	6,460.00
14	1.5M X 3.6M X 11M BOX CULVERT					
		L.S.				
			32,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	25,000.00
STRUCTURE						
15	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL					
	32.9000	m	100.0000	100.0000	100.0000	105.0000
			3,290.00	3,290.00	3,290.00	3,454.50
SURFACING						
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE					
	1690.0000	t	21.0000	16.2500	16.9000	21.0000
			35,490.00	27,462.50	28,561.00	35,490.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				
			10,362.00	10,362.00	10,362.00	10,362.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	58560.0000	m2	2.5000	1.4000	1.0700	1.7000
			146,400.00	81,984.00	62,659.20	99,552.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:					
	2525.0000	t	35.0000	37.7500	36.5000	48.0000
			88,375.00	95,318.75	92,162.50	121,200.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:					
	6877.0000	t	35.0000	35.7500	36.5000	48.0000
			240,695.00	245,852.75	251,010.50	330,096.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A064 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006281 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1087  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 SR 546 TO SR 547 AND  
 BRIDGE 9/356.75 REPLACEMENT  
 01A064  
 PROJECT : NH-0009(038), STP-0009(038)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD      6300 GLENWOOD AVE      11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103      EVERETT WA 98203-4247      ANACORTES WA 98221-8796  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		21,005.00	21,005.00	21,005.00	21,005.00
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,305.00	12,305.00	12,305.00	12,305.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2: 960.0000 t	t	65.0000 62,400.00	66.0000 63,360.00	80.0000 76,800.00	79.0000 75,840.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
24	ESC LEAD 30.0000 DAY	DAY	120.0000 3,600.00	100.0000 3,000.00	150.0000 4,500.00	500.0000 15,000.00
25	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 100.0000 m2	m2	10.0000 1,000.00	5.7000 570.00	5.6800 568.00	10.0000 1,000.00
26	CHECK DAM 24.0000 m	m	20.0000 480.00	35.0000 840.00	40.0000 960.00	50.0000 1,200.00
27	SILT FENCE 10.0000 m	m	5.0000 50.00	32.0000 320.00	35.0000 350.00	45.0000 450.00
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
TRAFFIC						
29	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1 2.0000 EACH	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	450.0000 900.00	325.0000 650.00	340.0000 680.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 57.0000 m	m	55.0000 3,135.00	47.0000 2,679.00	60.4000 3,442.80	64.0000 3,648.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A064 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006281 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1087  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 SR 546 TO SR 547 AND  
 BRIDGE 9/356.75 REPLACEMENT  
 01A064  
 PROJECT : NH-0009(038), STP-0009(038)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 ANACORTES WA 98221-8796  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 EVERETT WA 982030037 ANACORTES WA 982210725  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 62.0000	m	200.0000 12,400.00	265.0000 16,430.00	125.5000 7,781.00	132.0000 8,184.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 70.0000	m	150.0000 10,500.00	66.0000 4,620.00	70.2000 4,914.00	74.0000 5,180.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,275.0000 2,550.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,275.0000 2,550.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 10,000.00	1,675.0000 8,375.00	1,800.0000 9,000.00	2,000.0000 10,000.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	2,110.0000 6,330.00	1,965.0000 5,895.00	2,200.0000 6,600.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 4.0000	EACH	850.0000 3,400.00	840.0000 3,360.00	615.0000 2,460.00	645.0000 2,580.00
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 15,000.00	2,500.0000 7,500.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	6,500.0000 19,500.00
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 90.0000	HR	35.0000 3,150.00	38.0000 3,420.00	50.0000 4,500.00	40.0000 3,600.00
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 203.0000	EACH	25.0000 5,075.00	25.0000 5,075.00	21.0000 4,263.00	30.0000 6,090.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A064 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006281 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1087  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 SR 546 TO SR 547 AND  
 BRIDGE 9/356.75 REPLACEMENT  
 01A064  
 PROJECT : NH-0009(038), STP-0009(038)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD      6300 GLENWOOD AVE      11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247      ANACORTES WA 98221-8796  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103      EVERETT WA 982030037      ANACORTES WA 982210725  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
42	PAINT LINE 22150.0000	m	0.5000 11,075.00	0.2800 6,202.00	0.2800 6,202.00	0.3500 7,752.50
43	PLASTIC LINE 1086.0000	m	1.0000 1,086.00	5.0000 5,430.00	5.0000 5,430.00	10.0000 10,860.00
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 29.0000	m2	50.0000 1,450.00	65.0000 1,885.00	65.0000 1,885.00	80.0000 2,320.00
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 67.0000	m	50.0000 3,350.00	25.0000 1,675.00	25.0000 1,675.00	30.0000 2,010.00
46	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	400.0000 1,600.00	400.0000 1,600.00	475.0000 1,900.00
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 5.0000	EACH	25.0000 125.00	45.0000 225.00	45.0000 225.00	50.0000 250.00
48	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 7.9000	HUND	1,000.0000 7,900.00	800.0000 6,320.00	800.0000 6,320.00	925.0000 7,307.50
49	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		15,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	17,325.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 24790.0000	m	0.4500 11,155.50	0.2000 4,958.00	0.3000 7,437.00	0.3500 8,676.50
51	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 206.0000	HR	43.0000 8,858.00	45.0000 9,270.00	40.0000 8,240.00	45.0000 9,270.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1524.0000	HR	35.0000 53,340.00	35.0000 53,340.00	35.0000 53,340.00	40.0000 60,960.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A064 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006281 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1087  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 SR 546 TO SR 547 AND  
 BRIDGE 9/356.75 REPLACEMENT  
 01A064  
 PROJECT : NH-0009(038), STP-0009(038)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD      6300 GLENWOOD AVE      11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247      ANACORTES WA 98221-8796  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103      EVERETT WA 982030037      ANACORTES WA 982210725  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	29.0000	DAY	75.0000 2,175.00	75.0000 2,175.00	225.0000 6,525.00	85.0000 2,465.00
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	388.0000	HR	40.0000 15,520.00	43.0000 16,684.00	50.0000 19,400.00	45.0000 17,460.00
55	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 15,000.00	2,000.0000 6,000.00	2,000.0000 6,000.00	10,000.0000 30,000.00
56	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	180.0000	HR	10.0000 1,800.00	10.0000 1,800.00	5.0000 900.00	5.0000 900.00
57	TYPE III BARRICADE					
	8.0000	EACH	350.0000 2,800.00	140.0000 1,120.00	250.0000 2,000.00	300.0000 2,400.00
58	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.	5,200.00	4,000.00	22,500.00	2,500.00
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	105.1000	m2	100.0000 10,510.00	100.0000 10,510.00	100.0000 10,510.00	105.0000 11,035.50
OTHER ITEMS						
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	144.0000	m3	35.0000 5,040.00	20.0000 2,880.00	12.0000 1,728.00	15.0000 2,160.00
61	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	57.0000	m2	20.0000 1,140.00	36.0000 2,052.00	15.0000 855.00	18.0000 1,026.00
62	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A					
	32.0000	m3	40.0000 1,280.00	45.0000 1,440.00	43.0000 1,376.00	50.0000 1,600.00
63	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE					
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	250.0000 250.00	200.0000 200.00	400.0000 400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A064 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006281 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1087  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 SR 546 TO SR 547 AND  
 BRIDGE 9/356.75 REPLACEMENT  
 01A064  
 PROJECT : NH-0009(038), STP-0009(038)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD      6300 GLENWOOD AVE      11497 HAVEKOST RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103      EVERETT WA 98203-4247      ANACORTES WA 98221-8798  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
64	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIP					
	7.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	300.0000	400.0000
			2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,800.00
65	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI					
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	200.0000	300.0000
			300.00	400.00	400.00	600.00
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
68	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC	-7.00	-7.00	-7.00	-7.00
69	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,081,300.50	\$887,500.00	\$930,042.80	\$1,139,669.75